## Prasai Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/2/2017-PPC

Dated: 28-12-2018

## OFFICE ORDER No. 362 /2018-PPC

Consequent upon transfer to North Zone (PB Secretariat) vide DG:DDn Order No. 20/7/2018-S-IV/4950 dated 28.11.2018, following EAs are hereby posted in Prasar Bharati Establishments as indicated below, with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.No.	Name / Present Place of posting S/Shri	Transferred to	Posted to *
1.	Anil Kumar Yadav, EA, DDK Dibrugarh	PB Sectt.	NZ-Commercial Unit with directions to report to Sh S K Srivastava, DDG(C)NZ
2.	Rahul Goyal, EA, DDK Gangtok	PB Sectt.	-do-
3.	Chandra Shekhar, EA, DDK Mumbai	PB Sectt.	PPC Section, PB Sectt with directions to report to Sh Rajan Bhasin, DD(Pers)

- The above officials will draw their salary from Office of ADG(E)(NZ). 2.
- This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 3.

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG, AIR / DG:DDn
- 3. E-in-C, AIR & DDn / DDG(A)[Sh Rajiv Sinha[, DG:DDn
- 4. ADG(Commercial) PB Sectt / DDG(C) NZ[Sh S K Srivastava]
- 5. DDK Dibrugarh / DDK Gangtok / DDK Mumbai
- & DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 10. Office Orders Folder.